

## INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

## **Dispur Law College**

Ph.No.6002909358 E-Mail ID-iqacdispurlawcollege@gmail.com College Website- www.dispurlawcollege.org.

Ref. No. DLC/IQAC/2021/16

## **NOTICE**

It is hereby notified that Dispur Law College is going to celebrate the 28<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of its Foundation Day on 3 November 2021 through inauguration of the first E-magazine "Literary DLCIAN" by Smt. Indrani Raimedhi and lighting of lamps. As such students are requested to participate in the celebrations organized by Dispur Law College on the occasion.

(Dr. Swapna Manindranath Deka) Co-ordinator,

Swapna M Deka

Date: 27-10-2021

IQAC, Dispur Law College.